Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| NATURE OF CONVEY | | | |
|---------------------------|-------|------------|----------------|
| | ANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | |
| | N | Name | Execution Date |
| Rajan Keshav Panand | iker | | 04/12/2011 |
| Luke Andrew Zannoni | | | 04/11/2011 |
| Steven Daryl Smith | | | 04/11/2011 |
| Robert Joseph McCha | in | | 04/11/2011 |
| Rebecca Ann Seger | | | 04/13/2011 |
| Julie Ann Menkhaus | | 04/13/2011 | |
| Mark Gregory Solinsky | | 04/12/2011 | |
| Bernard William Kluesener | | 04/12/2011 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13078114 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

| Fax Number: | (513)945-6868 |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| Correspondence will be se | ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. |
| Phone: | 5139839213 |
| Email: | werdman.kl@pg.com |
| Correspondent Name: | The Procter & Gamble Company |
| Address Line 1: | 299 East Sixth Street |
| Address Line 2: | Central Docketing- 4th floor |
| 1 | |

PATENT REEL: 026220 FRAME: 0648

CH \$40.00

501519801

| Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 | | |
|----------------------------------------|------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11678ML | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | James F. McBride | |
| Total Attachments: 15 | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page1 | .tif | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page2 | tif | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page3 | .tif | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page4.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page5.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page6.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page7.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page8.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page9.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page10.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page11.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page12.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page13.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page14.tif | | |
| source=11678ML_SIGNED_ASSGN#page15.tif | | |

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ORGANOSILICONES, Attorney's Docket No. 11678M and filed in the $United \leq 16.5$ Patent Office as Number 13078,114, on April 1, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of 4360 Tylers Estates Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA Luke Andrew ZANNONI of 5781 Zaring Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA Steven Daryl SMITH of 5238 Concord Mill Place; Fairfield, Ohio 45014; USA Robert Joseph MCCHAIN of 9901 McKelvey; Cincinnati, Ohio 45231; USA Bernard William KLUESENER of 11619 New Biddinger Road; Harrison, Ohio 45030; USA Rebecca Ann SEGER of 835 Rossford Run; Bellevue, KY, 41073; USA Julie Ann MENKHAUS of 3730 Bremen Pass; Cleves, Ohio 45002; USA Mark Gregory SOLINSKY of 3150 Willis Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number $\frac{3}{0.78}$, $\frac{114}{14}$ to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors of assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in Said Filent(s) **REEL: 026220 FRAME: 0650** This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Koshow Panandik

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER

State of OH } County of Hamlton } <u>4/12/11</u> Date

On this 2 day of 4000, 2011, before me personally appeared Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

NFORD UBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires eptember 15, 2015 **Recorded in** Warren County

Date

Signed: Luke Andrew ZANNONI

State of }
SS
County of }

On this _____ day of _____, 2011, before me personally appeared Luke Andrew ZANNONI, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

| Signed: | | |
|------------------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------|
| Steven Daryl SMI | TH | Date |
| State of | } } SS | |
| County of | } | |
| On this | day of | , 2011, before me personally appeared Steven Daryl |

SMITH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

| Signed: | | |
|-----------------------|-----------|---------------------------------------------------|
| Robert Joseph MCCHAIN | | Date |
| State of | } } SS | |
| County of | } | |
| On this | dav of | , 2011, before me personally appeared Robert Jose |

On this ______ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Robert Joseph MCCHAIN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

~

1

State of }
SS
County of }

On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Bernard William KLUESENER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

Signed Rebecca Ann SEGER

State of OH } State of OH } SS County of Hamilton }

On this $13^{t_{L}}$ day of <u>April</u>, 2011, before me personally appeared Rebecca Ann SEGER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

blic)signature **CAROLYN P STANFORD** Thummannumunu NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires September 15, 2015 Recorded in Warren County OF

nn Menkhaus Signed: Julie Ann MENKHA

State of OH 3 County of Hamilton } SS

On this <u>Bth</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2011, before me personally appeared Julie Ann MENKHAUS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

<u>Carolyn P Stanford</u> Notary Public printed name



Signed: May Dregory Mark Gregory SOLINSKY

State of 0H County of Hanulton } SS

On this 124 day of April, 2011, before me personally appeared Mark Gregory SOLINSKY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Carolyn P Stanford Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

4/2/11 Date

CAROLYN P STANFORI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires September 15, 2015 Recorded In Warren in a Craww

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of 4360 Tylers Estates Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA Luke Andrew ZANNONI of 5781 Zaring Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA Steven Daryl SMITH of 5238 Concord Mill Place; Fairfield, Ohio 45014; USA Robert Joseph MCCHAIN of 9901 McKelvey; Cincinnatí, Ohio 45231; USA Bernard William KLUESENER of 11619 New Biddinger Road; Harrison, Ohio 45030; USA Rebecca Ann SEGER of 835 Rossford Run; Bellevue, KY, 41073; USA Julie Ann MENKHAUS of 3730 Bremen Pass; Cleves, Ohio 45002; USA Mark Gregory SOLINSKY of 3150 Willis Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/0.18, 114 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

 Signed:
 Date

 Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER
 Date

 State of
 }

 } SS
 County of

On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

| Signed: | | |
|---------------------|-----------|------|
| Luke Andrew ZANNONI | | Date |
| State of | } } SS | |
| County of } | | |

On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Luke Andrew ZANNONI, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

| Signed: Steven Daryl SMITH | Date |
|--------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| State of } } SS | |
| County of } | |
| SMITH, to me known to acknowledged to me that he | , 2011, before me personally appeared Steven Daryl e person named in and who executed the above instrument, and ited the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this h the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may |
| Notary Public printed name | Notary Public signature |
| Signed: | |
| Robert Joseph MCCHAIN | Date |
| State of } SS | |
| County of } | |

On this _____ day of _____, 2011, before me personally appeared Robert Joseph MCCHAIN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Signed: Benard William Illussen Bernard William KLUESENER

4-12-11 Date

State of OH } SS County of Hanulton }

On this 12th day of April , 2011, before me personally appeared Bernard William KLUESENER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

| <u>Carolyn P Stanford</u> Notary Public printed name | | Notaty Public Signature NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO State OF OHIO State OF OHIO September 15, 2015 Recorded in Warren County | |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Signed: | | | |
| Rebecca Ann SEG | ER | Date | |
| State of | } } SS | | |
| County of | } | | |
| On this | day of | , 2011, before me personally appeared Rebecca Ann | |

SEGER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

| Signed: | |
|------------------|-----------|
| Julie Ann MENKHA | AUS |
| State of | } |
| County of | } SS } |

Date

On this _____ day of _____, 2011, before me personally appeared Julie Ann MENKHAUS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

Signed: Mark Gregory SOLINSKY

Date

State of }
} SS
County of }

On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Mark Gregory SOLINSKY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled ORGANOSILICONES. Attorney's Docket No. 11678M and filed in the $\frac{12}{100}$ Patent Office as Number $\frac{12}{100}$, $\frac{114}{100}$, on $\frac{11678M}{110}$ and filed in the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER of 4360 Tylers Estates Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA Luke Andrew ZANNONI of 5781 Zaring Drive; West Chester, Ohio 45069; USA Steven Daryl SMITH of 5238 Concord Mill Place; Fairfield, Ohio 45014; USA Robert Joseph MCCHAIN of 9901 McKelvey; Cincinnati, Ohio 45231; USA Bernard William KLUESENER of 11619 New Biddinger Road; Harrison, Ohio 45030; USA Rebecca Ann SEGER of 835 Rossford Run; Bellevue, KY. 41073; USA Julie Ann MENKHAUS of 3730 Bremen Pass; Cleves, Ohio 45002; USA Mark Gregory SOLINSKY of 3150 Willis Avenue; Cincinnati, Ohio 45208; USA

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/0.7%, 114 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER State of

County of

On this _____ day of _____, 2011, before me personally appeared Rajan Keshav PANANDIKER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

Luke Andrew ZANNONI

State of OLAN County of Armanan

Date

On this $/// day of ____$ Mpress, 2011, before me personally appeared Luke Andrew ZANNONI, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

ALAN K. GRAUVOGEL,

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 18, 2015

Alex K/Yu mge

Signed: Steven Daryl SMITH

4-11-12 Date

State of CANO] SS County of AAm wares 1

On this $\underline{//7}^{e}$ day of $\underline{/4Pe_{1}}$, 2011, before me personally appeared Steven Daryl SMITH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

ALAN K. GRAUVOGEL

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 18, 2015

Notary Public signature

Signed:

Robert Joseph MCCMAIN

State of SS | County of

On this $1/7^{2/2}$ day of _ 10As z _____, 2011, before me personally appeared Robert Joseph MCCHAIN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

ALAN K, GRAUVOGEL

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 18, 2015

| Signed: | |
|-----------------|-------------|
| Bernard Willian | N KLUESENER |
| State of | } } SS |
| County of | } 33 |

.

- -

Date

On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Bernard William KLUESENER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

| Signed: | | |
|-------------------|--------|--------------------------------------------------------|
| Rebecca Ann SEGER | | Date |
| State of | } | |
| | } SS | |
| County of | } | |
| On this | day of | , 2011, before me personally appeared Rebecca . |
| | | person named in and who executed the above instrument, |

On this _____ day of ______, 2011, before me personally appeared Rebecca Ann SEGER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

| RECORDED: 05/04/2011 | |
|----------------------|--|

| Signed: | | <u>_</u> | |
|----------------|-------|----------|--|
| Julie Ann MENE | CHAUS | | |
| | | | |
| State of | } | | |
| | } SS | | |
| County of | } | | |

On this _____ day of _____, 2011, before me personally appeared Julie Ann MENKHAUS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

. •

Notary Public signature

Signed: Mark Gregory SOLINSKY

State of }
SS
County of }

On this _____ day of _____, 2011, before me personally appeared Mark Gregory SOLINSKY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Notary Public printed name

Notary Public signature

PATENT REEL: 026220 FRAME: 0664

Date

Date